The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet is based on the audited consolidated balance

sheet of the Group as at 31 December 2006 which has been extracted from the annual report of the

Group as set out in Appendix I and the audited balance sheet of INPAX Group and the Shipyard as

at 31 December 2006 as set out in Appendices II and III to this circular, and adjusted to reflect the

effect of the Acquisition.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group was prepared for

illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial

position of the Enlarged Group as at the date to which it is made up to or at any future date.

Audited
balance sheet

of INPAX
as at 31

December
2006

Audited
balance
sheet of
Jiangxi

Jiangzhou
Shipyard

as at 31
December

2006
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
balance sheet

of INPAX
Group

as at
31 December

2006

Audited
consolidated

balance
sheet of

the Group
as at 31

December
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
balance sheet

of Enlarged
Group

as at 31
December

2006
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment — 610,247 610,247 148 610,395
Intangible assets — 2,753 75,907 1b 78,660 — 78,660
Goodwill 2,981,441 2c 2,981,441
Available-for-sale

investments 136,160 — (136,160) 1a(ii) — — —

136,160 613,000 688,907 148 3,670,496

Current assets
Inventories — 67,082 67,082 846 67,928
Due from customers

on construction
contracts — 34,765 34,765 — 34,765

Trade receivables — 3,901 3,901 — 3,901
Other receivables,

prepayments and
deposits 68 404,403 404,471 997 405,468

Investments held
for trading — — — 136,432 136,432

Cash and bank balances 1 23,042 23,043 10,200 (300,000) 2a(i) —
266,757 6

69 533,193 533,262 148,475 648,494

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 130 —

Audited
balance sheet

of INPAX
as at 31

December
2006

Audited
balance
sheet of
Jiangxi

Jiangzhou
Shipyard

as at 31
December

2006
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
balance sheet

of INPAX
Group

as at
31 December

2006

Audited
consolidated

balance
sheet of

the Group
as at 31

December
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
balance sheet

of Enlarged
Group

as at 31
December

2006
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Current liabilities
Bank overdraft 266,757 6 266,757
Due to customers on

construction
contracts — 101,398 101,398 — 101,398

Trade payables — 10,937 10,937 — 10,937
Other payables and

accruals 24,375 317,844 (24,375) 1d 395,524 2,960 200,000 2a(i) 598,484
77,680 1e

24,375 430,179 507,859 2,960 977,576

Net current
(liabilities)/assets (24,306) 103,014 25,403 145,515 (329,082)

Total assets less current
liabilities 111,854 716,014 714,310 145,663 3,341,414

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities — 195,751 195,751 — 195,751
Convertible notes

payable — — — — 2,518,325 2b 2,518,325

— 195,751 195,751 — 2,714,076

Net assets 111,854 520,263 518,559 145,663 627,338

Capital and reserves
Share capital 78 77,625 (77,625) 1a 78 5,316 (78) 2c 5,316
Reserves 111,776 442,638 18,977 1c 518,481 140,347 (518,481) 2c 622,022

(442,638) 1a 481,675 2b

387,728 1f

Total equity 111,854 520,263 518,559 145,663 627,338

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 131 —

(II) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP

The unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement is based on the audited consolidated

income statement of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2006 which has been extracted from

the annual report of the Group as set out in Appendix I and the audited income statement of INPAX

Group and the Shipyard for the year ended 31 December 2006 as set out in Appendix II and III to this

circular, and adjusted to reflect the effect of the Acquisition.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Group was prepared

for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial

result of the Enlarged Group for the year ended to which it is made up to or at any future periods.

Audited
income

statement of
INPAX for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
income

statement of
Jiangxi

Jiangzhou
Shipyard

for the
year ended

31 December
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
income

statement
of INPAX

Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
consolidated

income
statement of

the Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
income

statement of
the Enlarged

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2006

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Revenue — 222,509 222,509 8,354 230,863

Cost of sales — (179,010) (179,010) (5,385) (184,395)

Gross profit — 43,499 43,499 2,969 46,468

Other revenue — 3,139 3,139 2,778 5,917

Other gains and losses — 1,983 1,983 (46,244) (44,261)

Selling expenses — (745) (745) — (745)

Administrative expenses (5) (38,271) (38,276) (21,229) (59,505)

Share of losses of jointly

controlled entities — — — (57) (57)

Excess of acquirer’s interest in the

net fair value of acquirer’s

identifiable net assets over cost — — 387,728 3 387,728 — (387,728) 4 —

Finance costs — — — (6) (185,267) 5 (185,273)

(Loss)/profit before taxation (5) 9,605 397,328 (61,789) (237,456)

Taxation — 12,658 12,658 — 12,658

(Loss)/profit after taxation (5) 22,263 409,986 (61,789) (224,798)

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 132 —

(III) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FORMA CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF
THE ENLARGED GROUP

The unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement is based on the audited consolidated

cash flow statement of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2006 which has been extracted from

the annual report of the Group as set out in Appendix I and the audited cash flow statement of INPAX

Group and the Shipyard for the year ended 31 December 2006 as set out in Appendices II and III to

this circular, and adjusted to reflect the effect of the Acquisition.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged Group was

prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the

financial results of the Enlarged Group for the year ended to which it is made up to or at any future

periods.

Audited
cash flow

statement of
INPAX for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
cash flow

statement of
Jiangxi

Jiangzhou
Shipyard

for the
year ended

31 December
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
cash flow of

INPAX Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
consolidated

cash flow
statement of

the Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
cash flow

statement of
Enlarged

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2006

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

(Loss)/profit for the year (5) 9,605 387,728 3 397,328 (61,789) (387,728) 4 (237,456)

Adjustments for:

Depreciation — 39,641 39,641 47 39,688

Fair value changes on

investments held for trading — — — 21,184 21,184

Interest income — (1,650) (1,650) (2,778) (4,428)

Interest expenses — — — — 185,267 5 185,267

Finance costs — — — 6 6

Gain on disposal of property,

plant and equipment — (1,692) (1,692) — (1,692)

Impairment loss on

available-for-sale

investment — — — 13,489 13,489

Impairment loss on loan to an

investee company — — — 18,569 18,569

Excess of acquirer’s interest in

the net fair value of

acquirer’s identifiable net

assets over cost — — (387,728) 3 387,728 — 387,728 4 —

Gain on disposal of

subsidiaries — — — (6,998) (6,998)

Share of losses of jointly

controlled entities — — — 57 57

Operating cash flows before

movements in working capital (5) 45,904 45,899 (18,213) 27,686

(Increase)/decrease in

inventories — (63,254) (63,254) 845 (62,409)

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 133 —

Audited
cash flow

statement of
INPAX for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
cash flow

statement of
Jiangxi

Jiangzhou
Shipyard

for the
year ended

31 December
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
cash flow of

INPAX Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
consolidated

cash flow
statement of

the Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
cash flow

statement of
Enlarged

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2006

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 Notes HK$’000

Increase in trade receivables — (3,901) (3,901) — (3,901)

Decrease in construction

contracts in progress — 66,632 66,632 — 66,632

Decrease/(increase) in other

receivables, prepayments

and deposits 6 (380,158) (380,152) 1,167 (378,985)

Increase in investments held

for trading — — — (70,958) (70,958)

Increase in trade payables 24,375 10,914 35,289 — 35,289

Increase/(decrease) in other

payables and accruals — 302,143 302,143 (280) 301,863

Cash generated from/(used in)

operations 24,376 (21,720) 2,656 (87,439) (84,783)

Interest received — 1,650 1,650 1,443 3,093

Interest paid — — — (6) (36,000) 5 (36,006)

NET CASH GENERATED
FROM/(USED IN)
OPERATING ACTIVITIES 24,376 (20,070) 4,306 (86,002) (117,696)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Purchase of property, plant and

equipment — (6,761) (6,761) (11) (6,772)

Proceeds from disposal of property,

plant and equipment — 3,278 3,278 — 3,278

Acquisition of available for sale

investment (24,375) — (24,375) — (24,375)

NET CASH USED IN
INVESTING ACTIVITIES 24,375 (3,483) (27,858) (11) (27,869)

FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Capital inject by Shipyard’s

shareholders — 46,575 46,575 — 46,575

Advance from jointly controlled

entities — — — 12,152 12,152

NET CASH GENERATED FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES — 46,575 46,575 12,152 58,727

NET INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
IN CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS 1 23,022 23,023 (73,861) (86,838)

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 134 —

Audited
cash flow

statement of
INPAX for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
cash flow

statement of
Jiangxi

Jiangzhou
Shipyard

for the
year ended

31 December
2006

Pro forma
adjustments

Unaudited
pro forma

consolidated
cash flow of

INPAX Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006

Audited
consolidated

cash flow
statement of

the Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
Pro forma

adjustments

Unaudited